

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22722/2008

J.P.SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Raz, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

It is pointed out that unserved respondents are served in connected SLP(C) No. 21671/2008. It is also pointed out that one another SLP(C) No. 1960/2009 is already pending wherein also respondents are common.

By an Order dated 23-1-2009, SLP (C) No. 1960/2009 is ordered to be tagged with the SLP (C) No. 21671/2008. The present SLP is also ordered to be tagged with SLP (C) No. 21671/2008. In view of such facts, petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice of unserved respondents

ITEM NO.46

-2-

through the concerned Counsel who has appeared for unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 21671/2008.

Learned Counsel Mr. A. Guneshwar Sarma appearing for some of the respondents in SLP (C) 21671/2008 agrees to accept notices for the same litigant in the present SLP as well as SLP (C) No. 1960/2009. Learned Counsel for the petitioner has

to serve notices to him.

Rest of the notices be served directly through the concerned Advocate.

List the matter on 24-3-2009.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

Registry has to verify all the three SLPs and to take appropriate steps for tagging as per Court's order.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar