

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22722/2008

J.P.SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment,impleadment and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Anupam Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted that the Respondent No.3 is appearing through  
Counsel in other connected cases and the petitioners seeks service of  
notice on Respondent No.3 through the Counsel.

Permitted to be served through the Counsel. Dasti ordered against  
Respondent No.6. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 reported that they have filed  
Counter Affidavit.

Respondent No.4 seeks two weeks time to file Counter Affidavit,  
as a lat chance.

Respondent No. 5 was granted time a last chance but has not filed  
Counter Affidavit as yet.

It is reported by both the Counsels that SLP(C) No. 1960/2009 is  
tagged with the above case, if that be so, list the matter along with that  
case on 10.9.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar