

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22722/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in WP No.
23460/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.P.SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/
c of the impugned Judgment,impleadment and office report)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma,Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 22722/2008 is not served, he
has been served in all other connected matters. Hence in view
of the tagging of all the matters with SLP(C) No. 2167/2008,
list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar