

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2167/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in WP No.23460/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KRISHAN KUMAR VATS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, impleadment as party respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10668 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, impleadment as party respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1960 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, c/delay in filing SLP, impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22722 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) In SLP 2167/2008 and 10668/2008:	Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
----------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

In SLP 22722/2008 and 1960/2009:	Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneet Rai, Adv. Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
-------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv. Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.  Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv. Mr. Anupam Verma, Adv. Ms. Sakie Jhakarria, Adv. Ms. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
-------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the special leave petitions in the last week of March, 2010.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master